Commercial Faucet Assembly

1

Asm, Body, Cold

Asm, Body, Hot
Screw, Lever Handle
Index, Button - Blue/Cold
Index, Button - Red/Hot
Handle, Lever
Escutcheon
Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Cold
Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot
Locknut, Body Top
Washer, Body

006012-40
006014-40
000922-45
001660-45
001661-45
001638-45
001257-40
006477-40
006478-40
000959-20
002290-45

9
10
1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Washer, Nipple
Locknut, Body Bottom
Washer, Yoke
Washer
Nut, Nipple Coupling

Nipple

Insert

Locknut

Asm, Gooseneck
0O-Ring, Swing Nozzle
Aerator

001006-45
000960-20
001091-45
000981-45
000958-20
000342-20
003700-45
002954-45
010094-40
001074-45
B-0199-01
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B-2388

Faucet Assembly
1 Asm, Base Faucet 002833-40
2 Screw, Handle 000922-45
3 Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45
Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45
4 Handle, Lever 001638-45
5 Asm, Spindle Eterna - Cold 005959-40
Asm, Spindle Eterna - Hot 005960-40
6 Asm, Coupling Flange 002893-40
7 Asm, Swivel Gooseneck, 14" 063X
8 Washer 009538-45
9 Sleeve 011429-45
10 O-Ring 001074-45
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B-2395-02
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Hose Assembly
1 Bushing, 1/2" Male x 3/8" Female 001359-40

2 Water Socket, Quick Disconnect, 1/2 011839-45
3 Plug, Quick Disconnect 011838-45
4 Short Elbow, 1/2" 006895-20

T&S Brass and Bronze Works, Inc. * Travelers Rest, South Carolina * 1-800-476-4103 \[&?



: See page 11 for
: exploded view
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Pre-Rinse Assembly

1 Asm, Base Faucet 002832-40
2 Handle, Lever 001638-45
3 Index, Button - Blue/Cold 001660-45

Index, Button - Red/Hot 001661-45
4 Screw, Handle 000922-45
5 Asm, Spindle Eterna - LH/Cold 002711-40

Asm, Spindle Eterna - RH/Hot 002712-40
6 Asm, Coupling Flange 002893-40
7 Spring, Overhead 000888-45
8 Spring, Body 000821-40
9 Finger Hook 000021-45
10 Screw, Finger Hook 000916-45
1" Nipple, 3/8" X 12" 000366-40
12 Asm, Hose with Vacuum Breaker, 4 B-0044-V9
13 Asm, Spray Valve B-0107
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See page11 for
exploded view

Pre-Rinse Assembly

1
2
3
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Asm, Base Faucet 002832-40
Handle, Lever Zinc 001638-45
Index, Button, Blue/Cold 001660-45
Index, Button, Red/Hot 001661-45
Screw, Handle 000922-45
Asm, Spindle Eterna - Cold 002711-40
Asm, Spindle Eterna - Hot 002712-40
Asm, Coupling Flange 002893-40

Asm, Supply Nipple B-0425

Nipple, 3/8" X 18" 000369-40

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Screw, Finger Hook
Finger Hook
Spring, Overhead
Asm, Hose, Stainless Steel, 44"
Asm, Spray Valve
Asm, Bracket, Wall Mount, 12"
Nipple
Set Screw
Screw, Wall Mount

000916-45
000021-40
000888-45
B-0044-H
B-0107
B-0109-03
000348-40
001584-45
000915-45
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B-2465
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Faucet Assembly with Hose

1 Screw, Handle 000925-45
2 Index, Snap-In, Blue/Cold 001686-45
Index, Snap-In, Red/Hot 001194-45
3 Handle, Wrist Action, 4" B-WH4
4 Asm, Ceramic Catridge - RTC 011311-25
Asm, Ceramic Catridge - LTC 011312-25
5 Asm, Coupling Flange 002893-40
6 Nipple 002534-25
7 Asm, Support, Upper Nozzle 009546-40
8 Screw, Wall Mount 000915-45
9 Flange, Support 003007-40
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B-2491

Faucet Assembly

Asm, Base Faucet
2 Screw, Lever Handle

-

1 Asm, Swing Nozzle, 8"

14 Sleeve
15 O-Ring

|
e = | 3 Index, Button, Blue/Cold
| Index, Button, Red/Hot
( ] ( |

l

: | 4 Handle, Lever

[ / [ e 5 Asm, Spindle NSF, RH/Cold
| - Asm, Spindle NSF, LH/Hot
| | 6 Seat

: : 7 Locknut, Cover Plate
il I 8 Escutcheon, Body

: : 9 Washer

| | 10 Locknut

l l

I I

I

_ 12 Adapter, Out, Garden Hose
oD (L1 ! 13 Washer

B-1110-LN
000922-45
001660-45
001661-45
001638-45
009753-25
009754-25
000763-20
000712-25
001258-40
00099-45
002954-45
060X
B-GFE
009538-45
011429-45
001074-45
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B-2710

Single Lever Faucet with Pop-Up Drain

1 Cartridge, Temperature Limit Stop 013111-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013113-45
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Single Lever Faucet, Less Pop-Up

1 Cartridge, Temperature Limit Stop 013111-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013113-45
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Single Lever Faucet with Sidespray

1 Cartridge, Temperature Limit Stop 013080-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013113-45
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B-2731 [P
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Single Lever Faucet Less Sidespray
1 Cartridge, Temperature Limit Stop 013080-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013113-45
( ]
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B-2741

Side Mount Faucet

,J:I—‘ 1 Gooseneck 000398-40

= 2 Base, Horizontal Mount, Rigid Out B-0430
3 Aerator, Vandal Resistant B-0199-06
@/ . 4 Cartridge 013536-45
5 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013535-45
5 6 Hoses, Set of 3 013537-45
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B-2742

@\% Side Mount Faucet
: 1 Washer, Swivel 009538-45

2 Sleeve 011419-45
3 O-Ring 001074-45
4 Locknut 002954-45
5 Cartridge 013536-45
6 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013535-45
7 Aerator, Vandal Resistant B-0199-06
8 Hoses, Set of 3 013537-45
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Side Mount Faucet with Sidespray

1 Cartridge 013536-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013535-45
3 Hoses, Set of 3 013537-45
4 Aerator, Vandal Resistant B-0199-06
5 Screw, Diverter 001486-45
6 0O-Ring, Body, Center 001069-45
“”W 7 Adapter, Diverter 001484-20
‘. ]H 8 Diverter, Piston 009433-20
'_ 9 Locknut 002954-45
10 Insert 003700-45
1" Coupling 003701-45
12 Hose, Guide 001496-45
13  Diverter, Hose, Spray 001495-45
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Side Mount Faucet with Sidespray
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1 Cartridge 013536-45
2 Asm, Handle, Screw, Colored Plug 013535-45
3 Hoses, Set of 3 013537-45
4 Aerator, Vandal Resistant B-0199-06
5 Gooseneck 120X

6 Adapter, Swivel to Rigid 011901-25
7 Diverter, Piston 009433-20
8 Locknut 002954-45
9 Insert 003700-45
10 Coupling 003701-45
1" Hose, Guide 001496-45
12 Diverter, Hose, Spray 001495-45
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Commercial Slow Closing Faucet Assembly

1 Asm, Side Body 238A 10 Nut, Coupling 000958-20
2 Set Screw 000938-45 1" Nipple 000342-20
3 Cap, Push - Hot 000627-40 12 Insert 003700-45
4 Cap, Insulator 011681-45 13 Locknut 002954-45
5 Flange 000537-40 14 Washer 000999-45
6 Washer, Nipple 001006-45 15 Asm, Gooseneck 120X

7 Locknut, Bottom Body 000960-20 16 Gooseneck 000398-40
8 Washer, Yoke 001091-45 17 Tip B-LT

9 Washer 000981-45
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